and classified as fair value through other comprehensive income by the
amounts shown below:

 Equity  Profit or loss

Group

100 bp
increase
RM’000

 100 bp
decrease
RM’000

 100 bp
increase
RM’000

 100 bp
decrease
RM’000

2024
Fixed rate instruments
Investments in securities
- Bonds (64)  50

(11,282)  14,652

2023
Fixed rate instruments
Investments in securities
- Bonds (10)  10

(11,206)  14,260

116

Registration No. 199001003300 (194867-M)

28. Financial instruments (continued)

28.6 Market risk (continued)

28.6.2 Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 bp in interest rates at the end of the reporting period
would have increased/(decreased) equity and post-tax profit or loss by
the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

 Equity  Profit or loss

Group

100 bp
increase
RM’000

 100 bp
decrease
RM’000

 100 bp
increase
RM’000

 100 bp
decrease
RM’000

2024
Floating rate instruments (13,071)  13,071  (13,071)  13,071

2023
Floating rate instruments (9,883)  9,883  (9,883)  9,883

Company

2024
Floating rate instruments (1,873)  1,873  (1,873)  1,873

2023
Floating rate instruments (922)  922  (922)  922

28.6.3 Other price risk

Equity price risk arises from the Group’s investments in quoted equity
instruments and structured securities.

Risk management objectives, policies and processes for managing the
risk

The risk of loss in value is minimised via thorough analysis before
investing and continuous monitoring of the investments’ performance
and risk. The Group manages disposal of its investments to optimise
returns on realisation.

117

Registration No. 199001003300 (194867-M)

28. Financial instruments (continued)

28.6 Market risk (continued)

28.6.3 Other price risk (continued)